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Committee discussions 
 

Safety and Driver Education  
Minor for Teacher Certification 

 

Completion of a teacher certification minor does not guarantee that the individual will be granted an endorsement 
to teach in that field.  Individuals must meet all requirements (including state tests) as set forth by the Illinois 
State Board of Education to be granted an endorsement in a second teaching field. 

Total Hours: 21 24 25-26 
 

• HST 2320  -First Aid and Emergency Care Credits: 3  
      OR 
• HST 3120 – American Red Cross Instructor Credits: 4 
• HST 3300 - Principles of Accident Prevention. Credits: 2  
• HST 3310 - Introduction to Driver Education. Credits: 4  
• HST 3310 – Driver Task Analysis Credits: 3  
• HST 3320 - Advanced Driver Education and Traffic Safety. Credits: 3  
• HST 3320 – Introduction to Classroom Methods in Driver Education. Credits: 3  
• HST 3330 - Advanced Driving Maneuvers. Credits: 2  
• HST 3340 - Accident Prevention in Schools. Credits: 2  
• HST 3360 – Classroom and Behind-the-Wheel Teaching Methods for Driver Education Credits: 4  
• HST 4900 - Multi-Phase Driver Education. Credits: 3 

 

• Choose From the Following (5 semester hours) 
 

• HST 2270 - Community Health. Credits: 3  
• HST 3100 - Disasters in Public Health:  Planning and Response Credits 3 
• HST 3120 - American Red Cross Instructor. Credits: 4  
• HST 3200 - School Health. Credits: 3  
• HST 3340 - Accident Prevention in Schools. Credits: 2  
• HST 3350 - Industrial Safety. Credits: 2  
• KSS 2135 - Basic Care and Prevention of Athletic Injuries. Credits: 3  
• PLS 2603 - State and Local Government. Credits: 3 
• HST 4800 – Drugs and Society Credits: 3 
• HST 4810 – Community Resources and Chemical Dependency Credits: 2 
• HST 4820 – DUI: Legal Issues Credits: 2 

 
 
 
 
 

rpbates � 1/5/11 2:16 PM
Comment: As the course revisions for 3100 
have not yet been approved; it was 
recommended that this course be deleted at 
this time. 



NEW Driver Education Minor 
 

Safety and Driver Education minor for Teacher Certification 
 

Completion of a teacher certification minor does not guarantee that the individual will be granted an endorsement 
to teach in that field.  Individuals must meet all requirements (including state tests) as set forth by the Illinois 
State Board of Education to be granted an endorsement in a second teaching field. 

 
TOTAL  HOURS:  25-26  
 

• HST 2320 - First Aid and Emergency Care Credits: 3  
      OR 
• HST 3120 - American Red Cross Instructor Credits: 4 
• HST 3300 - Principles of Accident Prevention. Credits: 2 
• HST 3310 - Driver Task Analysis Credits: Credits: 3  
• HST 3320 - Introduction to Classroom Methods in Driver Education. Credits: 3  
• HST 3330 - Advanced Driving Maneuvers. Credits: 2  
• HST 3360 – Classroom and Behind-the-Wheel Teaching Methods for Driver Education Credits: 4  
• HST 4900 - Multi-Phase Driver Education. Credits: 3 

            

• Choose From the Following (5 semester hours) 
 

• HST 3340 – Accident Prevention in Schools Credits: 2  
• HST 3350 – Industrial Safety Credits: 2  
• HST 4800 – Drugs and Society Credits: 3  
• HST 4810 – Community Resources and Chemical Dependency Credits: 2 
• HST 4820 – DUI: Legal Issues Credits: 2 

 
 
Effective Date:  Fall 2011 
 
Approvals: 
 
Date approved by the department: 12/2/10 
 
Date approved by the CEPS Curriculum Committee: 01/12/11 
 
Date approved by COTE: 


